7.92% movement in exchange rates in either direction for 31 March 2021. This analysis assumes that all
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. Based on the composition of the Fund’s currency
exposure a 7.92% fluctuation in the currency is considered reasonable. A 7.92% % weakening or
strengthening of Sterling against the various currencies at 31 March 2021 would have increased or
decreased the net assets by the amount shown below;

Currency Exposure by Asset
Type

31 March 2021 £000 Value on increase
£000

Value on decrease
£000

  +7.92% -7.92%
Equities – quoted 1,879,785 2,028,664 1,730,906
Infrastructure 19,526 21,072 17,980
Overseas private equity  121,765 131,409 112,121
Property – unit trusts 23 25 21
Cash deposits 24,604 26,553 22,655
Total 2,045,703 2,207,723 1,883,683

The sensitivity of the Fund’s investments to changes in foreign currency rates have been analysed using a
7.64% movement in exchange rates in either direction for 31 March 2020. This analysis assumes that all
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. Based on the composition of the Fund’s currency
exposure a 7.64% fluctuation in the currency is considered reasonable. A 7.64% weakening or

Page 88 of 143

strengthening of Sterling against the various currencies at 31 March 2020 would have increased or
decreased the net assets by the amount shown below;

Currency Exposure by Asset
Type

31 March 2020
£000

Value on increase
£000

Value on decrease
£000

  +7.64% -7.64%
Equities – quoted 1,276,253 1,373,759 1,178,747
Infrastructure 19,227 20,696 17,758
Pooled investment vehicles 130,617 140,596 120,638
Property - unit trusts  29 31 27
Cash deposits 43,923 47,279 40,567
Total 1,470,049 1,582,361 1,357,737

One important point to note is that currency movements are not independent of each other. If Sterling
strengthened generally it may rise against all the above currencies producing losses across all the
currencies.

Currency Exposure by Significant Currency
The Fund’s most significant currency exposures are to US Dollars and EUROs, using data on currency risk of
8.03% for the US Dollar and 6.77% for the EURO. Weakening or strengthening of Sterling against US Dollars
and EUROs at 31 March 2021 would have increased or decreased the net assets by the amounts shown in
the following table;